

T
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2756/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in LPA No.179/2012, CWP
No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
R.4/Caveator Mr. Amit Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Meman, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The property in question has been sold to Respondent no. 4
for a sum of Rs.4.68 crores. Mr. Shrivastava, learned senior
counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the
petitioner is willing to offer a sum of Rs.6.68 crores and to abide
by all the conditions which have been put on respondent no. 4.

Let petitioner deposit a sum of Rs.4.68 crores before this
Court within four weeks from today to show his bona fide.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER