

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2756/2013(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in LPA No.179/2012 CWP
No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, extension of time and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2013 [CC NO. 5943-5944 of 2013]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. S.I. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By Order dated 6th February, 2013, we have given liberty to the petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No.../2013 (CC No. 2756 of 2013) to deposit a sum of Rs. 4.68 crores within four weeks. It has not been done.

Contd. 2..

An application dated 5th March, 2013 has been filed seeking two weeks' time to comply with the aforesaid order.

As prayed for, time till 20th March, 2013 is granted to deposit the aforesaid amount.

List it on 22nd March, 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|