

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 2756/2013(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in LPA No.179/2012, CWP
No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5943-5944 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. S.I. Memon, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice. Mr. P.N. Puri, on caveat, accepts notice.

Issue notice to non-appearing respondents returnable within
eight weeks.It is stated that in the light of the order dated 6.2.2013,
a sum of Rs.4.68 crores has been deposited in the Registry of the
Court. Let the Registry get it deposited in a fixed deposit of a
nationalised bank for a period of one year.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER