

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in LPA No.179/2012,CWP No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.13015-13016 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Anand, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

For Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent/s seeking adjournment for filing the counter affidavit, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| Court Master | |