

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in LPA No.179/2012,CWP No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP(C) NO. 13015-13016 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

For Respondents) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.As on Friday i.e. 25th October, 2013 for withdrawal of SLPs before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master