

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5 of 2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in LPA No.179/2012,CWP  
No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of court's order dated 25.10.2013)

Date: 27/03/2014 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A. No.5/2014 tomorrow i.e. 28th March, 2014 along  
with I.A.No.4.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[M.S. Negi]  
Assistant Registrar