

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

IA 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in CWP No. 5627/2012 & LPA No. 179/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No. 4 (Application for directions) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Interlocutory Application No. 5 for modification of Order dated 25.10.2013 is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to Interlocutory Application No. 4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counsel for the State of Maharashtra has not filed Reply Affidavit in I.A. No. 4 so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR