

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in L.P.A.
No.179/2012 in C.W.P. No.5627/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHWANATH SHIVRAM MHATRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 17/04/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Applicant/ Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Respondent Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list it after three weeks.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar